



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8644/2023 & CRL. MA. 32292/2023**

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Advocates.

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

24.10.2024

%

The parties are directed to file their written arguments within 10 days.

List on 7th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024

Rk/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any