



\$~33 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8577/2023& CRL.M.A. 32027/2023

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel (through VC).

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

34

+ CRL.M.C. 8578/2023& CRL.M.A. 32029/2023

ESWARA RAO GANDHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel (through VC).

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

35

+ CRL.M.C. 8644/2023& CRL.M.A. 32292/2023

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel (through VC).

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

36

+ CRL.M.C. 8655/2023& CRL.M.A. 32334/2023

SANKARAYYA NEELISETTY & ORS.Petitioners



Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel (through VC).

versus

M/S. PEC LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Krish Kalra, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis in **CRL.M.C. 8577/2023** and **CRL.M.C. 8578/2023** are not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is in some personal difficulty.
4. Renotify on 14.07.2025.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/nk/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any